02/21

03-15-2001

00	. •	200	ı

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,	
Please record the attached original or copy thereof	
Docket No. JG-SU-5036 / 500577.20022	101636098
SUBMISSION TYPE: [X] New	Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Change of Name
[ ] Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	[] Merger [] Security Agreement
[] Correction of PTO Error / Reel # /Frame #	EXECUTION DATE: November 28, 2000, respectively
Name of conveying Party(ies):	Execution Date (M / D / Y):  November 28, 2000
Kounosuke KITAMURA Naoki ONO	November 28, 2000
Hadri Cito	. 06 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80
Name of receiving Party(ies): Mitsubishi Ma	terials Silicon Corporation
Address of receiving Party(ies): 5-1, Ohtemach	i 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0004 JAPAN
If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receivir appointment of a domestic representative designation is atta (DESIGNATIONS MUST BE A SEPARATE DOCUMENT FROM ASSIGNMENT)	ached: YES NO
Correspondence and/or Domestic Representative Name, Address Jules E. Goldberg, Esq., Reed Smith LLP, 375 Park Avenue, N	and Phone No.: lew York, NY 10152
	THIS SPACE
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the	e attached conveyance document including any attachments: [2]
Application number(s) or Patent number(s): Enter either the patent Application Number or the Patent Num A) Application number(s):	nber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH NUMBERS for the same property) B) Patent number(s):
If this document is being filed together with a New Applicat	tion, enter the date the patent application was signed by the
first named executing inventor: {M/D/Y} November 28, 2	2000
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	
Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Numb	per has not been assigned
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved: [1]
Number of Properties	Effect the total flames of properties involves [1]
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	\$ 40.00
Method of payment: [X] Enclosed(with filing of the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit overpayment to Deposit Account No: 50-1529.)	fee of \$ 750.00) [ ] Deposit Account t account any additional fees required or to credit any
Deposit Account	La channe de disconer
Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees of Deposit Account Number: _	can be charge to the account. 50-1529
Authorization to charge ad	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Char	rges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.
Jules E. Goldberg Reg. No.: 24,408 Name of Person Signing	Date: February 26, 2001
EXPRESS MAIL No.: EL 758 808 529 US Deposited:February being deposited with the United States Postal Service Expresaddressed to: BOX Assignment, Commissioner for Patents and Commissioner for	ss mail under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is
, -	

03/05/2001 MBERNE 00000139 09793062 02 FC:581

09793862

**PATENT REEL: 011578 FRAME: 0144** 

## ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/We, Kounosuke Kitamura and Naoki Ono

of	of c/o silicon research center, mitsubishi materials corporation, 1-297					
	Kitabukuro-chc	, Omiya-shi,	, Saitama 330-0835 Japar	1		
(hei SO: DI:	reafter "Assignor") ha LID-LIQUID INTE STRIBUTION OF P	ve new and usefu RFACE BETWEE OINT DEFECTS	l improvements in <u>METHOD FOR</u> IN A SINGLE CRYSTAL AND OF THE SINGLE CRYSTAL	SIMULATING 'A MOLTEN LIQ	THE SHAPE OF THE UID, AND THE	
			United States of America  X  is a			
	A d \$771	MTTCIDTCUT	MATERIALS SILICON CORPO	OR ATTOM	•	
of	And Whereas,		iyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0004			
			acquiring an interest therein and i		A A - 1 1 1 0	
(110.	remarter ressignee y	is/are desirous of	acquiring an interest therein and i	ii the Letters Pater	a to be obtained therefor:	
	Now, therefore,	be it known by al	l whom it may concern, that for go	ood and valuable co	onsideration (the	
suff	iciency of which is he	reby acknowledg	ed) the Assignor has assigned, trai	nsferred and set ov	er, and by these presents	
doe	s assign, transfer and	set over unto the	said Assignee for the territory of the	he United States of	America, the full and	
exc	lusive right, title, and	interest in and to	the said application and the inven	tion embodied the	rein, as fully set forth and	
desc	cribed in the specifica					
			even date herewith			
	B. filed in the U	J.S. Patent and Tr	rademark Office under Serial No			
on			including any division	, continuation, sub	estitute or renewal	
app	lication thereof; said	invention, applic	ation and Letters Patent to be held	and enjoyed by the	e said Assignee to the full	
end	of the term for which	said Letters Pate	ent is granted, as fully and entirely	as the same would	have been held by the	
Ass	ignor had this assign	ment and transfer	not been made.			
			·			
	Assignor hereby	authorizes and re	equests the Commissioner of Paten	ts and Trademarks	s to issue any and all such	
Let	ters Patent for said in	vention to said As	ssignee.			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	or has hereunto set his hand this _	28th	day of	
	November	20_00				
<b>1377</b> °	TNESS:		INIVENITOD(S)			
YV I	INESS.		INVENTOR(S):			
			Variable Vitamine	· 2	P 5/5/2	
-		<del></del>	Kounosuke Kitamura (Name of Assignor)	(Signature of Assign	ike Kitamura	
				(Signature of Assign	nor)	
		<del></del>	Naoki Ono	1 Wlaski	Ono	
			(Name of Assignor)	(Signature of Assign	nor)	
		<del></del>		/		
			(Name of Assignor)	(Signature of Assign	nor)	
				/		
-		_	(Name of Assignor)	(Signature of Assign	nor)	
				1		
		<del></del>	(Name of Assignor)	(Signature of Assign	nor)	

Reed Smith Shaw & McClay LLP

261 Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10016-2391, U.S.A. Telephone: (212) 986-4090 Fax: (212) 818-9479

**RECORDED: 02/26/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011578 FRAME: 0145